
 

 

 

1111    
Ministry of Labor   

and Social Policy of the  

Republic of North Macedonia 

Dame Gruev St, No. 14, Skopje  

Republic of North Macedonia 

+389 2 3106 212   

www.mtsp.gov.mk 

mtsp@mtsp.gov.mk 

Ministry of Labor Ministry of Labor Ministry of Labor Ministry of Labor     

and Social Policyand Social Policyand Social Policyand Social Policy     
    

 - Social Services Improvement Project- 

 

Contract Award Notice 

Client: Ministry of Labour and Social Policy  

Project: Social Services Implementation Project 

Contract title: Project Audit 

Country: Republic of North Macedonia 

Loan No: 8902-MK 

RFP No: MK/SSIP # 3.1.17 

Selection method: Least Cost selection 

1. The successful Consultant 

Name: Grant Thornton Doo, Skopje 

Address: Sv. Kiril I Metodij, No.52b-1/20 Skopje, Republic of  North Macedo-

nia 

Contract price: 
The Contract price is: 1.809.445,00 MKD  (one million eight hundred 

and nine thousand four hundred forty five Macedonian denars) inclusive 

of local indirect taxes, i.e. 1.533.428,00 MKD (one million five hundred 

thirty three thousand and four hundred twenty eight Macedonian denars)   

exclusive of local indirect  taxes plus 276.017,00 MKD- local indirect  

taxes. 

 

Contract duration 10.07.2020- 31.12.2024 

2. Other Consultants that submitted proposals 

Name of Consultant Financial Proposal 

Evaluated price in 

MKD 

 

Grant Thornton, Doo 

Skopje 

24.857,00 EUR 

Corresponding to 

1.533.428,00 MKD 

 

Plus  

 

4.474,00 EUR local taxes 

Or 

276.017,00 lMKD ocal taxes  

1.533.428,00 
 

Price water house 

Coopers(PwC) Macedonia 

39.000,00 EUR 

 
2.418.105,30 



 

 

 

2222    
Ministry of Labor   

and Social Policy of the  

Republic of North Macedonia 

Dame Gruev St, No. 14, Skopje  

Republic of North Macedonia 

+389 2 3106 212   

www.mtsp.gov.mk 

mtsp@mtsp.gov.mk 

Ministry of Labor Ministry of Labor Ministry of Labor Ministry of Labor     

and Social Policyand Social Policyand Social Policyand Social Policy     
    

 - Social Services Improvement Project- 

 
 without local taxes  

Deloitte Doo Skopje 2.490.836,00 MKD 

Plus  

448.350,00 MKD local taxes 

2.490.836,00  

Ernst&Young Certified 

Auditors, Doo Skopje 

Rejected- the technical proposal did not reached the 

minimum qualification criteria of 75 points 

 


